

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17064/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in WP No. 8551/2001 & WP No. 14651/2000 & WP No. 16842/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. PURUSHOTHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. M. Sarender Rao, Adv.

Ms. K.Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C. Tulasi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R. Sundravardhan, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.T.L.V. Iyer,Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr.Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to the State for filing counter affidavit by way of last indulgence. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for final disposal on 23.7.2007.

In the meantime,Status-quo shall be maintained.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master