

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10137/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in WP No. 8551/2001,
WP No. 14651/2000 & WP No. 16842/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT
HYDERABAD)

G.SHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2007

This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharati Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned for 10 days.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

(Item No.338 of Advance List for 23.7.2007)