

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Ld. Registrar S.G. Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10137/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in WP No. 8551/2001 & WP No. 14651/2000 & WP No
. 16842/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G.SHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post
AD.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Office has to remind Ms. B.B. Reddy for filing vakalatnama on behalf of the
concerned respondents.

List the matter on 12.12.2007.

S.G.SHAH
Registrar