

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17064/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in WP Nos. 14651/2000, 16842/2000 & 8551/2001 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.SATYANARAYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. PURUSHOTHAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification, directions and permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10137 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
(in SLP(C) 10137/07) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

(in SLP(C) 17064/07) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Surindra Rao,Adv.
Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Altof Fatima,Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakoti,Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Patnaik,Adv.
Mr. G. Arun,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners resumed arguments at 3.10 p.m. and concluded at 3.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf petitioners started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 4.00 p.m., leaving the matter part heard.

List tomorrow after the miscellaneous matters.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER