

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17064/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in WP No. 8551/2001 &
WP No. 14651/2000 & WP No. 16842/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

A.SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. PURUSHOTHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,clarification,permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10137 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan,Adv.
MS.K.Radha Rani,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P.Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L.Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.
Mr.G.Arun, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Patnaik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel resumed his
arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.35 a.m. Thereafter, Mr.
M.L.Verma, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded
at 2.20 p.m. Then Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, learned senior

-1-

counsel started his arguments and concluded at 2.50 p.m. Then Mr. P.P.
Rao, learned senior counsel made his reply submissions till 3 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Books referred:

1972 2SCC 788,826

1998 6SCC 741
2006 2 SCC 482 (para 19)
1974 1 SCC 317 at 329
1991 1 SCC 505
1981 4SCC 130
2002 4 SCC 34 (para 5 & 6)
2001 1SCC 475 (para 5)
1993 Suppl. 3 SCC 150 at 167
1974 1 SCC 19(paras 18-19)
2003 6 SCC 535(Paras 16,17,24,25)
1997 7 SCC 495(para 36)
2002 3 SCC 302(para 10)