

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2964 OF 2008

G. SHANKAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For rectification of order passed earlier and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan,Adv.
Mr. Aman Pal,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 4 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2964 OF 2008

G. SHANKAR AND ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF A.P. AND ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Prayer (a) of the application is allowed. Accordingly paragraph 3 of this Court's Judgment dated 24.04.2008 shall be substituted by the following:

"Appellants herein were Private Secretaries (PSS) of the

Secretaries of the Government of Andhra Pradesh. Respondents of the Civil appeal arising out of SLP(C) No. 10137 of 2007 are the Section Officers (SOs) working in the Secretariat of the Government of Andhra Pradesh."

So far as prayer (b) is concerned, we are of the opinion that it is not necessary to pass any order thereupon as in the event the State of Andhra Pradesh does not implement or takes any step which is contrary to the terms of our judgment, the appellants would be at liberty to question the correctness or legality thereof in accordance with law.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 23, 2009.